
2018 TENNESSEE SOFTBALL SCHEDULE
Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Time (EST)
	
	 Kajikawa Classic 
Thur., Feb. 8		  Boise State	 Tempe, Ariz. 	 5:00 p.m.
		  Arizona State 	 Tempe, Ariz.	 9:30 p.m.	
Fri., Feb. 9		  Western Michigan 	 Tempe, Ariz.	 1:45 p.m.
		  San Jose State 	 Tempe, Ariz.	 4:15 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 10		  UC Davis	 Tempe, Ariz. 	 11:15 a.m.
		  Utah	 Tempe, Ariz. 	 4:00 p.m.
	 Michele Smith Tournament
Fri., Feb. 16		  Oklahoma State	 Clearwater, Fla.	 11:00 a.m.
		  UMass	 Clearwater, Fla. 	 1:30 p.m.	
Sat., Feb 17		  Florida Atlantic 	 Clearwater, Fla.	 12:30 p.m.	
		  South Florida 	 Clearwater, Fla.	 5:30 p.m.		  	
Sun., Feb. 18		  Marshall 	 Clearwater, Fla.	 11:00 a.m.	
	 Mary Nutter Classic	 	
Thu, Feb. 22		  BYU	 Cathedral City, Calif.	 1:00 p.m.
		  Bethune-Cookman	 Cathedral City, Calif.	 3:30 p.m.
Fri, Feb. 23		  UC Davis 	 Cathedral City, Calif.	 6:00 p.m.	
		  Oregon State	 Cathedral City, Calif.	 9:00 p.m.	
Sat, Feb. 24		  Oregon	 Cathedral City, Calif.	 3:00 p.m.
		  Northwestern	 Cathedral City, Calif. 	 5:30 p.m.
	 Tennessee Invitational
Fri., Mar. 2		  Charleston Southern	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 3:00 p.m.	
		  Toledo	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 5:30 p.m.	
Sat., Mar. 3		  South Alabama 	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 12:30 p.m.	
		  Playoff Game 1	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 3 p.m.	
Sun., Mar. 4		  Championship Round	 Knoxville, Tenn. 	 12:30 p.m.
Fri., Mar. 9		  Missouri*	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 5:00 p.m.
Sat., Mar. 10		  Missouri*	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 2:00 p.m.
Sun., Mar. 11		  Missouri*	 Knoxville, Tenn. 	 1:30 p.m.
	 Hawaii Tournament		
Wed., Mar. 14		  Cleveland State	 Honolulu, Hawaii	 6:00 p.m.	
		  North Dakota 	 Honolulu, Hawaii	 8:30 p.m.
Thur., Mar. 15		  North Dakota	 Honolulu, Hawaii	 8:30 p.m.
		  Hawaii 	 Honolulu, Hawaii	 12:00 a.m.	
Fri., Mar. 16		  Maryland 	 Honolulu, Hawaii	 6:00 p.m.
Sat., Mar. 17		  Maryland 	 Honolulu, Hawaii	 7:00 p.m.
Fri., Mar. 23		  at South Carolina*	 Columbia, S.C. 	 6:00 p.m.
Sat., Mar. 24		  at South Carolina*	 Columbia, S.C.	 3:00 p.m.
Sun., Mar. 25		  at South Carolina*	 Columbia, S.C.	 1:00 p.m.	
Sat., Mar. 31		  Georgia*	 Knoxville, Tenn. 	 5:00 p.m.
Sun., Apr. 1		  Georgia*	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 6:00 p.m.
Mon., Apr. 2		  Georgia*	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 7:00 p.m.
Tues., Apr. 3		  Tennessee State	 Knoxville, Tenn. 	 6:00 p.m.
Fri., Apr. 6		  at Auburn*	 Auburn, Ala.	 6:30 p.m.
Sat., Apr. 7		  at Auburn*	 Auburn, Ala.	 6:00 p.m.
Sun., Apr 8		  at Auburn*	 Auburn, Ala.	 3:00 p.m.
	 Mid-State Classic 
Tues., Apr. 10		  Memphis	 Columbia, Tenn.	 7:00 p.m.
Fri., Apr. 13		  LSU*	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 6:00 p.m.
Sat., Apr. 14		  LSU*	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 1:00 p.m.
Sun., Apr. 15		  LSU*	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 1:30 p.m.
Tues., Apr. 17		  East Tennessee State	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 6:00 p.m.	
Sat., Apr. 21		  at Alabama*	 Tuscaloosa, Ala.	 TBA
Sun., Apr. 22		  at Alabama*	 Tuscaloosa, Ala.	 3:00 p.m.
Mon., Apr. 23		  at Alabama*	 Tuscaloosa, Ala.	 7:00 p.m.
Fri., Apr. 27		  Kentucky*	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 6:00 p.m.
Sat., Apr. 28		  Kentucky*	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 2:00 p.m.
Sun., Apr. 29		  Kentucky*	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 1:30 p.m.
Fri., May 4		  at Mississippi State*	 Starkville, Miss.	 7:30 p.m.
Sat., May 5		  at Mississippi State*	 Starkville, Miss.	 2:00 p.m.
Sun., May 6		  at Mississippi State*	 Starkville, Miss. 	 3:00 p.m.
May 9-12		  SEC Tournament	 Columbia, Mo.	 TBA
May 18-20		  NCAA Regionals	 TBD	 TBA
May 25-27		  NCAA Super Regionals	 TBD	 TBA
May 31-June 6		  Women’s College World Series	 Oklahoma City, Okla.	 TBA 

*SEC Game     Home Games in BOLD	 All Times Subject to Change


